

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8159/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in CRLM No.
16446/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, cancellation of bail)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudereshwar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
rr.-1: Ms. vimla Sinha, Adv.

rr.-2: Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ansul, Adv.
 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Fanish Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel appears on
behalf of respondent No. 2. He prays for two weeks' time to file
reply affidavit. As a last opportunity, time prayed for is allowed.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master