

IT E M NO.58

Court No.7

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8159 /2007

(From the judgment and order dated 07/08 / 2007 in CRL M No. 16446 / 2007 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

M E E N A D E V I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and cancellation of bail)

Date: 30/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal , Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be posted for final hearing on a non-
miscellaneous day in the 4 th week of July, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master