

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8159/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 07/08/2007 in CRLM No. 16446/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and cancellation of
bail and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
R2 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the
parties.

Let the matter be listed on Wednesday
(19/08/2009), as a continuing part-hear, on the top.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master